Life of mine average operating cost is $8.52 per tonne for sulphide ore, which includes mining,
concentrator plant and general and administrative costs.  The life of mine average operating cost
is $4.04 per tonne for oxide ore which includes processing only.

1.8.3 Financial Analysis

Net Income after Tax amounts to $6.7 billion for the life of the mine.  The base case economic
analysis (Table 1-5) indicates that the project has an Internal Rate of Return (IRR) of 20.1% after
taxes with a payback period of 3.0 years.

Table 1-5 compares the base case project financial indicators with the financial indicators for
other cases when the sales price, the amount of capital expenditure, operating cost, and copper
recovery are varied from the base case values.  By comparing the results of this sensitivity study,
it can be seen that the project IRR’s sensitivity to variation in metal sales price has the most
impact, while variation of operating cost, variation of mill recovery, and variation of capital cost
are approximately equal.

CASINO PROJECT
FEASIBILITY STUDY

 M3-PN120001
 25 January 2013
 Revision 1 11

Table 1-5: Sensitivity Analysis (After tax figures)

 NPV @ 0% NPV @ 5% NPV @ 8% NPV @ 10% IRR
Payback

Years
Base Case (LTP) $6,651 $2,986 $1,830 $1,296 20.1%   3.0
 SEC Prices $7,848 $3,621 $2,287 $1,669 22.5%   2.7
Spot Prices* $7,744 $3,597 $2,282 $1,672 22.7%   2.6
Base-Case Sensitivities
Metals  Price +10% $8,157 $3,786 $2,407 $1,768 23.1%   2.6
Metals  Price -10% $5,146 $2,186 $1,253 $824 16.7%   3.5

Capex +10% $6,499 $2,840 $1,689 $1,158 18.4%   3.2
Capex -10% $6,804 $3,133 $1,972 $1,434 22.1%   2.7

Opex +10% $6,103 $2,705 $1,631 $1,135 19.0%   3.1
Opex -10% $7,200 $3,268 $2,029 $1,457 21.1%   2.9

Mill Recovery +5% $7,304 $3,329 $2,075 $1,495 21.3%   2.8
Mill Recovery -5% $5,998 $2,644 $1,585 $1,096 18.7%   3.1

$ in millions
*Spot prices are on the
last day of October  2012

Base Case
Copper   $3.16
Molybdenum   $14.74
Gold   $1,473.68
Silver   $26.32

SEC Prices
Copper   $3.67
Molybdenum   $14.67
Gold   $1.487.85
Silver   $28.80

Spot Prices*
Copper   $3.57
Molybdenum   $11.80
Gold   $1,657.50
Silver   $29.95

1.9 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

[…]

25% Declining Balance method starting with the first year of production.  The last year of
production is the catch-up year if the assets are not fully depreciated by that time.  An additional
deduction for the initial capital is being taken in the early years until the initial capital is fully
depreciated.

22.8 PROJECT FINANCING

It is assumed the project will be all equity financed.

22.9 NET INCOME AFTER TAX

Net Income after Tax amounts to $6.7 billion for the life of the mine.

22.10 NPV AND IRR

The base case economic analysis (Table 22-3) indicates that the project has an Internal Rate of
Return (IRR) of 20.1% after taxes with a payback period of 3.0 years.

Table 22-3 compares the base case project financial indicators with the financial indicators for
other cases when the sales price, the amount of capital expenditure, operating cost, and copper
recovery are varied from the base case values.  By comparing the results of this sensitivity study,
it can be seen that the project IRR’s sensitivity to variation in sales price has the most impact,
while variation of operating cost, variation of mill recovery, and variation of capital cost are
approximately equal.

CASINO PROJECT
FEASIBILITY STUDY

 M3-PN120001
 25 January 2013
 Revision 1 184

Table 22-3: Sensitivity Analysis (After tax figures)

 NPV @ 0% NPV @ 5% NPV @ 8% NPV @ 10% IRR
Payback

Years
Base Case (LTP) $6,651 $2,986 $1,830 $1,296 20.1%   3.0
 SEC Prices $7,848 $3,621 $2,287 $1,669 22.5%   2.7
Spot Prices* $7,744 $3,597 $2,282 $1,672 22.7%   2.6
Base-Case Sensitivities
Metals  Price +10% $8,157 $3,786 $2,407 $1,768 23.1%   2.6
Metals  Price -10% $5,146 $2,186 $1,253 $824 16.7%   3.5

Capex +10% $6,499 $2,840 $1,689 $1,158 18.4%   3.2
Capex -10% $6,804 $3,133 $1,972 $1,434 22.1%   2.7

Opex +10% $6,103 $2,705 $1,631 $1,135 19.0%   3.1
Opex -10% $7,200 $3,268 $2,029 $1,457 21.1%   2.9

Mill Recovery +5% $7,304 $3,329 $2,075 $1,495 21.3%   2.8
Mill Recovery -5% $5,998 $2,644 $1,585 $1,096 18.7%   3.1

$ in millions
*Spot prices are on the
last day of October  2012

Base Case
Copper   $3.16
Molybdenum   $14.74
Gold   $1,473.68
Silver   $26.32

SEC Prices
Copper   $3.67
Molybdenum   $14.67
Gold   $1.487.85
Silver   $28.80

Spot Prices*
Copper   $3.57
Molybdenum   $11.80
Gold   $1,657.50
Silver   $29.95

Ore produced during the first four years is substantially higher in copper, gold, silver, and